Exhibit A - PlayGrand Adventures Change Order #3 8/8/2019

PCO Item Add Deduct Allowance  Explanation
13 Add Asbestos pipe cut-in, Tee, and Removal $ 3,100.00
Contractor Add Ons $ 153.09
14 Add Furnish/Deliver/Install 18 Steel Bollards $ 9,400.00
Contractor Add Ons $ 464.16
15 Add Masonry walls around columns at Colorado Canopy $ 6,050.00
Contractor Add Ons $ 298.74
16 Add formliner to wall s. of stairs, mow strip, omit mud
slab under synthetic turf $ 5,163.00
16 Omit stone at PIP walls where formliner is now call out $ 8,786.00

16 Add irrigation, landscape, drainage to added landscape bed $ 4,165.00
Omit stone at PIP walls, synthetic turf in area of added

16 landscape bed $ 1,800.00
Contractor Add Ons $ 62.11
17 Add Lower underground electric at storm drain $ 3,784.00
Contractor Add Ons  $ 186.84
18 Add Light fixtures at pavilion. (taken from "Pavilion Allowance as part of Base
Light Fixture" allowance) $ 1,473.00 Bid Contract
Contractor Add Ons
19 Add Anodized Aluminum Posts $ 5,463.00
Contractor Add Ons  $ 269.77
20 Add Contours at Play Area $ 7,298.00
Contractor Add Ons  $ 360.38
21 Add Conduit in Triangle Column $ 3,479.00
Contractor Add Ons  $ 171.80
22 Omit Cameras and low voltage $ 22,032.00
Contractor Add Ons $ 1,087.91
23 Add landscape drains at play area contours $ 2,540.00
Contractor Add Ons  $ 125.43
24 Add cast stone to tile donor tile columns $ 3,540.00
Add cast stone cap at top of donor columns $ 4,176.00
Credit for original limestone cap 1200
Contractor Add Ons  $ 321.76
25 Add foundations for signs (Taken from "Signage Allowance as part of Base
Allowance" and H&W budget) $ 16,500.00 Bid Contract
Contractor Add Ons
26 Add 29 days to the contract resulting from weather No contract change
Contractor Add Ons
Add Deduct Allowance

SUBTOTAL $ 60,509.97 $ 34,968.02 $ 17,973.00
TOTAL $ 25,541.95



